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GENERAL NOTES

APPLICANT & OWNER: PARK VALLEY MADISON, LLC
CBD-2 ZONING REQUIREMENTS 10 DUNDAR ROAD, SUITE 210
LEGEND COMMERCIAL BUSINESS DISTRICT 2 SFRINGFIELD,NJ 07051
1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS (ARE) KNOWN AS LOT 4, BLOCK 1501 AS SHOWN ON THE BOROUGH OF MADISON TAX MAP SHEET #
EXISTING PROPOSED 15.
Ly w BT ERIMAMNI(SIZES) 2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY CONTAINS 0.403 ACRES, AND IS SITUATED IN THE CBD-2 (CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT) ZONE.
G G ————  GAS MAIN (SIZES) ‘ . P .
s = UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINE TREQUIREMENTS T P - e B R i | 3. PROJECT LOCATION SURVEY PERFORMED ON 03/16/2020 BY SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. AND SUPPLEMENTED
WITH THE PLAN ENTITLED "BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY" PREPARED BY SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
OVERHEAD TELEPHONE WIRE Ch.195:29.3  |MINIMUM LOT AREA (SQ. FT.) 10,000 SQ. FT. 17,555 SQ. FT. 17,555 SQ. FT. N
T O/H TOH —— SIGNED ON 03/24/2020 AND REVISED ON 03/31/2020.
5 R R e R Ch.195:29.3  |MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (CORNER) (FT.) 100 FT. 125.0 FT (COOK AVE.) 125.0 FT (COOK AVE.) N
E —————  UNDERGROU Ch.195:29.3 _ |MINIMUM LOT DEPTH (FT.) 100 FT. 97.38 FT. 97.38 FT. E 4. ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. THE LOCATIONS OF TELEPHONE, GAS AND
O/HE OHE ———  OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL LINE ch. 195293 |VAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM ROW AREA TO BE ELECTRIC WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG"
- UNDERGROUND COMBINED UTILITIES e CALCULATED (FT.) --- FT. 152.7 FT. 152.7 FT. : MUST BE CONTACTED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AT "811".
MINIMUM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
» oy T 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BOROUGH OF MADISON STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL
= = e o e esss =  STO Ch.195.30.1.b(1) |MNIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (COMMUNITY STRUCTURES ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL. THE CONSTRUCTION OF ALL SITE
A A CR : PLACE) (FT.) S e et . IMPROVEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE.
: L FORCE MAINS Ch. 195:29.3 '\A/'\'/';,'\,'\fj‘é;v('FFTR)O NIRERDSEIEROEEOK (8) i L1 " 6. NO AREA OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO FLOODING FROM THE 100 YEAR STORM, BASED ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD
el : D INSURANCE PROGRAM, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR THE BOROUGH OF MADISON, PANEL 2 OF 5, COMMUNITY
PAVEMENT Ch.195:29.3  |MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK, EACH (FT.) ©) 9.3 FT. 5.7 FT. N PANEL NUMBER 3403470002C, LAST REVISED APRIL 15, 2002.
Ch. 195:29.3 |MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK (FT.) (D) 51.2 FT. 23.0 FT. Y
R T R TS e S B D T PROPERTY LINES MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS 7. WORK MAY BE PERFORMED MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 AM AND 5:00 PM. THE TOWN MUST
CURB LINES Ch.195:29.3  |MAXIMUM STORIES (#) 3 STORIES 2 STORIES 3 STORIES N APPROVE EARLY STARTS AND WORK ON SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS. THE COST FOR INSPECTION SERVICES BY THE
Ch 195203 [MAXIMUM HEIGHT (FT) oy A5 T " TOWN CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT OR THE OWNER/APPLICANT ENGINEER BEYOND NORMAL WORK DAYS AND HOURS SHALL
V. v X X X X FENCES (MTL.) S : : BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
‘ & y MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE
—v—ov—v—o—ov—o v —Tv—T— v GUIDE RAIL (STL.) Ch. 195:29.3 MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%) 11.40% 60.30% N 8. NO MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT IS TO BE STORED ON ANY AREA THAT HAS NOT BEEN ESTABLISHED AS A DESIGNATED STAGING
RETAINING WALL Gidonzo 3 MR IMUMINBERVIGUS COVER S5CH o) 85% 26.60% 82.20% N AREA. ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
B v Taaw | - 2. |
SITE SAFETY. STAGING AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS BY THE CONTRACTOR.
ZONING REQUIREMENTS NOTES: 9. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, PRODUCTS, HOURS OF OPERATION, ETC. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OWNER, THE
EXIST. RESET RECONSTRUCT PROP. A. CBD-2 ZONING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE THE SAME AS CBD-1 FOR NONRESIDENTIAL USES, EXCEPT THAT THE MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE SHALL BE 85%. FOR ON-SITE ENGINEER, AND THE BOROUGH OF MADISON. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ALL AS-BUILT SURVEYS PER
RESIDENTIAL USES, STANDARDS FOR R-4 ZONE SHALL APPLY. TOWN REQUIREMENTS & FOR THE OWNER.
E] |X| - "A" INLETS B. FRONT YARD IN CBD ZONE: THE PREDOMINANT SETBACK SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN THE CDB-2 ZONE BUT SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET.
Al N MM E=0FT.
Sl A e el i 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL LOCAL BUILDING PERMITS. THE OWNER WILL OBTAIN ALL
B 5 % E "B" INLETS C. SIDE YARD REQUIREMENTS FOR CBD: NONE, EXCEPT WHERE ABUTTING A SIDE YARD IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE, THEN A SIDE YARD OF ONE FOR FOR EVERY TWO FEET OF PLANNING, ZONING AND LAND DISTURBANCE PERMITS, IF DEEMED NECESSARY.
HEIGHT OF THE PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE IN THE CBD ZONE. NO SUCH SIDE YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN 10 FEET AND NONE NEED TO BE GREATER THAN 30 FEET.
npn C.A. NO PROPOSED SIDE YARD ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL ZONE " " " "
E E E . E" INLETS D. REAR YARD IN CBD ZONE: ONE FOOT OF REAR YARD FOR EACH TWO FEET IN HEIGHT OF PRINCIPAL BUILDING WITH A MINIMUM REAR YARD OF 25 FEET. X 11. ALL EXISTING ITEMS NOT DENOTED "TO REMAIN" OR "TO BE REMOVED SHALL REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT
D.A. PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 45.0 FT. CONSTRUCTION.
D.B. REQUIRED REAR YARD =45 FT./2 = 22.50 FT, USE MINIMUM REAR YARD OF 25 FEET.
@ @ ® & MANHOLES
PROJECT SUMMARY
NEW MANHOLE CASTING - CAST IRON EXTENSION CAST IRON EXTENSION
SQUARE FRAME, CIRCULAR == ECAME FOR EXIST. INLETS ® RING FOR EXIST. LIST OF VARIANCES. WAIVERS AND EXCEPTIONS DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXISTING TWO-STORY DWELLING,
COVER MANHOLES PARKING REQUIREMENTS g GARAGE, PATIOS, DECKS AND GRAVEL PARKING AREA. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
H OF MADISON ORDINANCE SECTION 195-35(B THREE-STORY BUILDING WITH PARKING, LOBBY AND OFFICE USE AT THE GROUND LEVEL. A TOTAL OF SIXTEEN (16) PROPOSED
EXIST. PROP. AS PER BOROUGH O (B) DWELLING UNITS ARE PROPOSED IN THE FLOORS ABOVE.
AS PER N.J.A.C. 5:21 (NJ RESIDENTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS) 1. Ch. 195-29.3 - VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR REAR YARD SETBACK. MINIMUM 25 FT.
X e REQUIRED, 23 FT. PROPOSED.
X = dope REQUIREMENTS.
i = S APARTVIENT DWELLINGS CERTIFIED PROPERTY OWNERS LIST WITHIN 200 FT.
3 BEDROOMS: |2.1 SPACES REQUIRED MUNICIPAL CERTIFIED LIST AS OF JUNE 9, 2020
(o) @ IRON PIPE/PIN 2 BEDROOMS: [2.0 SPACES REQUIRED
1 BEDROOM: |1.8 SPACES REQUIRED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS ; 357 CIYDRSDAE ¢ : ;
% ‘¢‘ TEST PIT / SOIL BORING SPACES REQUIRED ASPERNIRCIS. 1417_1501_4 4 COMMUNITY PL. BUDDY TIMMY AND BRIAN LLC MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668 1417_1601_30_C002 | 0.0000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT2 | LEE, ALEXANDER & JIN HEE S Sk A2
PROPOSED PROPOSED BUILDING AND PARKING LOT | 13,530 SQ. FT. 15 PARK AVE
W.V. W.V. . 2 1417_1501_1 1.5766 | PARK AVE PARK AVENUE AT MADISON LLC MADISON, NJ 079 1417_1601_30_C003 | 0.0000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 3 | MC KEOWN, JOHN L & JANET 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 3
2 . WATERWVALYE ARABHNIERTS, 16 DS PROPOSED CONCRETE AND PAVERS 749 SQ. FT. 2 , ~ - R | MADISON, NJ 07940
X g WATER GATE VALVE REQUIRED PROPOSED WALL 152 SQ. FT. 1417_1501_2 01837 | 7 COOK AVE 7 COOK AVENUE LLC A1 07940 1417_1601_30_C004 | 0.0000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 4 | ALTRUI, MICHAEL & COLLINS, 10 CocK e, UNT 4
oG.V. eGV.:  GASVALVE 1[3-BRUNIT x | 21 | spaces | = | 21 [spaces PROPOSED TOTAL 14,431 SQ. FT. 141715013 | 0.1297 | 9 COOK AVE 9 COOK AVENUE, LLC MADISON, 1! 07940 1417_1601_30_C005 | 0.0000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 5 | VESPA, ADELE 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 5
, Q SRt MADISON, NJ 07940
11{2-BR UNITS X 2.0 SPACES | = | 22.0 [SPACES . : s s
(0] & HYDRANT 4]1-BR UNITS X 1.8 SPACES | = 7.2 |SPACES NOTE: 1417_1501_4 10.3967 | 4 COMMUNITY PL BUDDY TIMMY AND BRIAN LLC it P 1417_1601_30_CO06 [ 0.000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT 6 | PAPAEFTHENIOU, MARCELA 7575 E. 29TH PL APT.
PROPOSED TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA = 3,124 SQ. FT. e — ' EE———— N ro—— et SRS : DENVER, €O 80238
p’POLE NO. ¥ 4 UTILITY POLES PERCENT OF PROPOSED TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA = 3,124 / 17,555 = 17.8%. 1417_1501_5 0.1815 | 17 PARK AVE 17 PARK AVENUE LLC MADISON, NJ 07940 1417_1601_30_C007 | 0.0000 | 10 COOK AVE., UNIT7 | GORMAN, MICHAEL J. ;&gggﬁ A;ﬁ.é %%7
EXIST. PROPOSED JOTAL bl 313 SPACES THIS IS GREATER THAN 15% AS REQUIRED. THEREFORE NO VARIANCE IS NEEDED. e ; : S : : e ]
: 31 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 1417_1501_6 0.2682 | 13-15 PARK AVE 13-15 PARK AVENUE LLC ;&gﬁs’g‘,“ﬁ b GAS
Ak Ea SIGNS L 'BOROUGH ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS ——— M » PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY
e ~ GARDEN APARTMENT REQUIREMENTS roiiier g e b o e mieToR mﬁﬁfﬁf&f%ﬁm PROPERTIES
m BUSHES/T 3 BEDROOMS. 12,1 SPACES REQUIRED e 7 o : = = NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102
2 BEDROOMS: 12.0 SPACES REQUIRED 1417_1502_1.00 | 0.0523 | 19 COOK AVE RESTREPO, MARIA E Liﬁf’sgﬁ,‘%f i T —
ot ) ¢ LIGHTS 1 BEDROOM: |1.8 SPACES REQUIRED . - - : T xiﬁlng é)FSNoE\g JERSEY - HIGHLANDS
: ol NT INC L GROSSO, ROW DEPARTMENT
SPACES REQUIRED AS PER BOROUGH ORDINANCE 141715022 0.1435 1.7 COMMUNITY PL BERMATAGENE ROSELAND, NJ 07068 290 W. MT. PLEASANT AVENUE - ROOM 40D2
PROPOSED SE s e = P LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039
E ‘ 1 ex BLDG. @ PROP. BLDG. APARTMENTS: 16 UNITS 1417.1502_3 0.1400 | 3-5 COMMUNITY PL Aol B Pﬁmgj(g%w o
ST ik 63 DEAN ST CABLEVISION OF MORRIS
REQUIRED 141715024 0.0198 | COMMUNITY PL DE BIASSE, SALVATORE & THOMAS | LA SIST | o0 0 HOLLIS ORDERSON, ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BLDG. TO BE DEMOLISHED SRECES , . ; , ' 683 ROUTE 10 EAST
: 1[3-BR UNIT X 21 SPACES e 21 SPACES 141715025 01722 | 10 PARK AVE %iW’AJOSEPH f&g@gﬂﬂﬂ GVT‘E)M DOLPH, NEW JERSEY 07869-3799
11{2-BR UNITS X 2.0 SPACES = 22.0 |SPACES S—— - - — —— IF n—u(z) ‘I;IROPERTY IS ADJACENT TO A COUNTY ROAD, LEGAL NOTICE MUST BE SENT TO THE
i 60 DEAN ST FOLL ING:
STh 4|1-BR UNITS X 1.8 SPACES = 7.2 |SPACES 1417_1502_6 0.1274 | 8 PARK AVE DE BIASSE, THOMAS L R MADISON. NJ 07940 MORRIS COUNTY PLANNING BOARD
N % DECIDUOUS TREES i ~ | P.0. BOX 900
o> TOTAL B 313 |SPACES 1417_1502_7 0.1361 | 6 PARK AVE PAPPAS, GUS & CHRISTINE (TRUSTS) %;ggrggn‘i%‘%m MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07963
CONIFEROUS TREES 31 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED " : : R FRK AV RADISON 15MILLE§ RS IF THE PROP-ERTY IS ADJACENT TO A STATE HIGHWAY, LEGAL NOTICE MUST BE SENT TO THE
S * OFFICE USE REQUIREMENTS 1417_1502.8 WLAZE? 3 PARCARE LLC/MAZZOCCHI NEW VERNON, Ny 07576 D et
|4 SPACES PER |1,000 SQ. FT. OF BUILDING AREA ] | % : 1502 i 0 iy i ' N éoome i, :31’ COLUMBIA TPKE, STE 1035 PARKWAY AVENUE
1417_ 9 10.1 CN 600
SPACES REQUIRED AS PER BOROUGH ORDINANCE , ‘ , FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625
. JPROPOSED tpimgers
OFFICE AREA: 811 SQ. FT. 1417_1503_1 0.4500 | PARK AVE BOROUGH OF MADISON MADISON, NJ 07940
e ‘ ' P.O. BOX 765
REQUIRED 1417_1601_20 0.2910 | 24 COOK AVE 24 COOK AVENUE LLC g%:ROVIDENCE, NJ
SPACES — : : ,
BICYCLE RACK REQ UIREMENTS 8111,000 X 3.2* | SPACES = 2.6 [SPACES 1417160121 | 0.1205 | 22 COOK AVE DAMIANO, JAMES A & MARIE S Rg@m&&(% s
- V-8 FARMHOUSELN
AS PER BOROUGH OF MADISON ORDINANCE SECTION 195-25.15N(6) TotAL | = | 26 |ISPACES | Dt W e A MORRISTOWN, K1 07960
dEARRIGSRAGES RECLIBED ‘ 3’ 1.5300 | 24-32 COMMUNITY PL | MADISON HOUSING AUTHORTY | 24 CENTRAL AVE
NAADADRICON NE DRADACEN \/C DENIIIRER CDACESE 1417_1601_2 % 3 )
BOROUGH REQUIREMENT - BICYCLE RACKS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL MULTIFAMILY AND NONRESIDENTIAL MPARISON OF PROPOSED VS. REQUIRED SPACES MADISON, NJ 07940
RENECORMENTSAT: 1417160124 |0.2143 | 16 COOK AVE 16 COOK LLC C/0 BALDO DATTOLO | 16 STARK DR
34 TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED e , PORRETOWN, Kid79ch
1. THE RATIO OF ONE BICYCLE SPACE FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT; OR | | I l e g Y r rocear RS
: ICYCLE SPACE FOR EACH 20 OFF STREET PARKING SPACES OR FRACTION THEREOF OVER 20 SPACES _ & : ; TRENTON, NJ 08608
2ONE BIOYELE BRAG 35 TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROPOSED (INCLUDING 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) I BRI N :
37 PARK AVE
s K AVE REM13 LLC
Egggg?gg)Eg\)—véLLlNG UNITS: 16 UNITS * CHAPTER 195-32.4(F) OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS IN THE CBD-1 AND CBD-2 ZONES Sl o ! MADISON, NJ 07940 |
3 SHALL MEET THE NONRESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE TABLES : 200 VALLEY RD., #200
REQUIRED BICYCLE RACKS: 16 RACKS PROVIDED IN PARKING SCHEDULE I IN 195-35, REDUCED BY 20%. I1417,J601,_30 0.0000 | 23 RIPGEDALE AVE/10 | \pqriniNSTER AT MADISON INTEGRA | MOUNT ARLINGTON, NJ 1
* AS PER BOROUGH ORDINANCE SECTION 195-35A(3), WHENEVER THE APPLICATION OF PARKING 07856
REQUIREMENT 2 SCHEDULE STANDARDS RESULTS IN THE REQUIREMENTS OF A MAJOR FRACTION OF A SPACE IN
PROPOSED PARKING SPACES: 35 SPACES EXCESS OF 50%, A FULL SPACE SHALL BE REQUIRED.

REQUIRED BICYCLE RACKS: 2 RACKS NOTICE

DRAWN BY:

DARE PHIL, PE PROJECT NUMBER:
S e e by fle 2 pROF"'!.?s'J" PHI:INGI,NEER SUBURBAN CONSULTING| PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN FOR ety
20 B|CYCLE RACKS PROPOSED THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE COPIED, REUSED, DISCLOSED, 05/14/2020 N % : ENGINEERS, INC. PARK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT
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